

May 31, 2024

**To,
The Manager
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Audited Financial Results of Q4FY24.
Ref.: Vishal Fabrics Limited, Scrip Code: 538598, Security ID: VISHAL**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024. The advertisements were published in English (Financial Express) and Gujarati (Financial Express) Newspapers today.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Vishal Fabrics Limited

**Pooja Dhruve
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A48396**

Registered Office :

Shanti Corporate House, Nr. Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Rd, Bopal, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.
Ph: +91 6359701763 | 6359701796

info.vfl@chiripalgroup.com | www.vishalfabricsltd.com | CIN : L17110GJ1985PLC008206

 /vishaldenim

THE BARODA RAYON CORPORATION LIMITED
Reg. Office: P.O. Baroda Rayon, Fatehnagar, Udhna, Dist. Surat-394220 (T)0261-2899555
Email: admin@brcl.in, brcsurat@gmail.com | CIN - L45100GJ1958PLC000892 | Website: www.brcl.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & year ended 31st March, 2024
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	712.75	903.50	3710.75	7683.20	5844.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	228.59	318.16	621.69	1548.19	2559.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	462.43	1136.88	2296.68	3422.22	27274.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	462.43	1136.88	2296.68	3422.22	27274.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	462.43	1136.88	2296.68	3422.22	27274.34
6	Equity Share Capital	2291.14	2291.14	2291.14	2291.14	2291.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	30904.43	27482.21
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.02	4.96	10.02	14.94	119.04
	Diluted:	2.02	4.96	10.02	14.94	119.04

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly & year to date Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.brcl.in.

For The Baroda Rayon Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Damodarhai Patel
Managing Director
DIN-00056513

Date: 30-05-2024
Place: Surat.

STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(CIN: L36910GJ2011PLC065141)
Reg. Off.: Shop - F/1, 1st Floor, Alhwa Ark Shopping Centre, Opp. Yatim Khana, Alhwa Gate, Surat-395001, Gujarat
Tel.: 0261-2600343, Email: info@starlineps.com, Website: www.starlineps.com

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1266.40	127.99	538.96	3030.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.16	61.08	22.46	247.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.16	61.08	22.46	247.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-20.08	45.86	17.19	179.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-20.08	45.86	17.19	179.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	2161.50	2161.50	2161.50	2161.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	466.15	287.05
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.05	0.11	0.04	0.41
	Diluted EPS:	-0.05	0.11	0.04	0.41

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended on 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website: www.starlineps.com
2. The above financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024.
3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

FOR STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
SHWETKUMAR KORADIYA
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 03489858

Place: Surat.
Date: 30-05-2024

GENSOL ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN: L74210GJ2012PLC129176
Regd. Office: 15th Floor, A Block, Westgate Business Bay S G Road, Jivraj Park, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380051, India | Website: https://www.gensol.in/

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024
(In ₹ Cr, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	412	167	996	403
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	29	11	78	33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	29	11	78	33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20	7	53	23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19	7	53	23
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	38	12	38	12
7	Other Equity	-	-	288	195
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -Basic and diluted (Rs.)	6.44	2.03	15.80	6.49

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly/annual financial results are available on the Company's website: (www.dcmv.com) and websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
2. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) 2015:
3. The financial results of the Company for the year ended 31 March 2024 which have been extracted from the financial statements audited by the Statutory auditors, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2024. The Statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these financial results.

By order of the Board of Directors
FOR GENSO ENGINEERING LIMITED
Sd/-
Anmol Singh Jaggi
Managing Director
DIN : 01293305

Date: 28.05.2024
Place: Ahmedabad

BHATIA'S BHATIA COMMUNICATIONS & RETAIL (INDIA) LIMITED
The mobile one stop shop
CIN: L32109GJ2008PLC053336
Regd. Off: 132, Dr. Ambedkar Shopping Centre, Ring Road, Surat-395002
Website: www.bhatiamobile.com, E-mail: cshbhatia@bhatiamobile.com, Ph: 972734477

Extract of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024
Amount in Lakh except EPS

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31 st March 2024	31 st Dec 2023	31 st March 2023	31 st March 2024	31 st March 2023
Total Income from Operations*	9391.266	11678.528	8236.262	41379.38	34241.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.994	332.624	384.643	1538.078	1131.535
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.994	332.624	384.643	1538.078	1131.535
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	298.183	248.742	285.954	1151.747	848.634
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	298.524	249.292	285.917	1152.137	850.830
Equity Share Capital	1251.520	1251.520	1251.520	1251.520	1251.520
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	-	-	5356.534	4204.398	-
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.238	0.199	0.228	0.920	0.678
1. Basic	0.238	0.199	0.228	0.920	0.678
2. Diluted	0.238	0.199	0.228	0.920	0.678

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.bhatiamobile.com
2) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May, 2024.
3) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter which was subjected to Limited Review.
4) Total income from operations includes only revenue from operations, other incomes are not considered.

Date: 29.05.2024 For Bhatia Communications & Retail (India) Limited
Place: Surat. Sd/-
SANJEEV HARBANSAL BHATIA (Managing Director)
DIN: 02063671

JM Financial Home Loans Limited
Corporate Office: 3 Floor, Building B, A-Wing, Sushish IT Park, Plot No.68-E, Off. Datta Pada Road, Borivali East, Mumbai-400066.

NOTICE OF SALE TO BORROWERS AND PUBLIC AT LARGE
Sale of Movable & Immovable Assets Charged to JM Financial Home Loans Under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002.
The undersigned as Authorized Officer of JM Financial Home Loans Limited (JMFL) has taken over possession of the schedule property under section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act.
In case the Borrower/Co Borrower fails to repay the entire outstanding amount within a period of 30 days from date of this notice, JMFL will be at liberty to dispose off the property under the provisions of SARFAESI Act.
Public at large is informed that the secured property as mentioned in the Schedule is available for sale under the provisions of SARFAESI Act 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, as per the terms agreeable to the company for realisation of JMFL's dues on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" "WHATEVER THERE IS".
Loan Details:

Sr. No.	Name of The Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Loan Account No.	Amount Due in Rs./- as on date
1	1. Mr. Jitendra Singh Kushwaha. 2. Mrs. Pinkish Singh Jitendra Singh Kushwaha Loan Account Number HSR22000020590	Rs. 4,44,196/- (Rupees Four Lakh Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Ninety-Six Only) towards the outstanding dues in respect of the loan as on 12-03-2024.

Mortgage Property Details: -Flat No. 301 On The 3 Rd Floor Admeasuring 27.73 Sq.Mts. Built Up Area. Along With Undivided Share In The Land Of "Harekrushna Palace", Situate At Revenue Survey No. 129 & 130, Block No. 112 Admeasuring 45022 Sq.Mts. Akar Rs. 63.56 Paisa Paiki Souther Side Admeasuring 16973 Sq. Mts., Paiki Plot No. 51 & Plot No. 52 Of Moje Village-Kadodara, Ta.Palsana,Dis.Surat.

Standard terms & conditions for sale of property through Private Treaty are as under:

- Sale through private treaty will be on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS".
- The purchaser will be required to deposit 25% of the sale consideration on the next working day of receipt of Bank's acceptance of offer for purchase of property and the remaining amount within 15 days thereafter.
- The purchaser has to deposit 10% of the offered amount along with application which will be adjusted against 25% of the deposit to be made as per clause (2) above.
- Failure to remit the amount as required under clause (2) above, will cause forfeiture of amount already paid including 10% of the amount paid along with application.
- In case of non-acceptance of offer of purchase by JMFL, the amount of 10% paid along with the application will be refunded without any interest.
- The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to JMFL. The Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims / rights / dues.
- The purchaser should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property (under sale through private treaty) to his satisfaction. The purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorized Officer / Secured Creditor in this regard at a later date.
- JMFL reserves the right to reject any offer of purchase without assigning any reason.
- In case of more than one offer, JMFL will accept the highest offer.
- The interested parties may contact the Authorized Officer for further details / clarifications and for submitting their application.
- The purchaser has to bear all stamp duty, registration fee, and other expenses, taxes, duties in respect of purchase of the property.
- Sale shall be in accordance with the provisions of SARFAESI Act / Rules.
- In case the borrower approaches JMFL and clears the outstanding amount, JMFL will have to cancel the deal and will repay the amount paid towards sale consideration back to the prospective buyer.
- Details of Authorized Person - Name: Mr. Devang Rana at Contact: 08866769045 Mail: Devang.Rana@jmfll.com.

Date: 31-05-2024 For JM Financial Home Loans Limited
Place: Gujarat. Sd/-
Authorized Officer

VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED
CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206
Registered Office : Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat
Contact No.: +02717 466959, E-mail: cs.vfl@chiripalgroup.com, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024
(Rs. In lakhs except EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	41177.53	40203.87	37902.92	145129.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1043.20	1084.34	1100.04	3093.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1043.20	1084.34	1100.04	3093.67
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	651.69	784.72	1067.24	2113.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	600.60	821.07	1251.97	2171.31
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07
	Basic	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07
	Diluted	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07

Notes :

- The figures of the corresponding previous quarter or year have been regrouped or reclassified where ever necessary, to make them comparable.
- Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2024.
- The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024, and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.

For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED
Sd/-
BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00290426)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date : 29/05/2024

JBF Industries Limited
Regd Office : 1st Floor, Building No. B-2, Tirupati Residency, Tirupati Balaji Temple, Basera Road, Silvassa - 396230.
CIN : L99999DN1982PLC000128

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024
Rs in Lakh

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 31-03-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-03-2024	Quarter Ended 31-03-2023
Total income from operations	(0)	194	139
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,493	(483)	(10,704)
Loss for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,256	(720)	(10,581)
Loss for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,913	(1,064)	(17,263)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	16,913	(1,064)	(17,771)
Equity Share Capital	8,187	8,187	8,187
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
Earning per equity share: Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised)*(of Rs 10/- each)	20.66	(1.30)*	(21.09)*

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange on 30th May, 2024, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarterly ended financial results are available on the company's website i.e. www.jbfndia.com under investor information section and stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- On 13th August, 2021, all the lenders (except Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd) had assigned the debts along with all the rights and interests on the secured assets to CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited (CFM) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI) by executing two Assignment Agreements both dated 13th August, 2021. A total of 14 fourteen lenders aggregating approximately 99% of the total debt of the Company had assigned their debt to an Asset Reconstruction Company called CFM as on 13th August, 2021. The Board of Directors' are no longer in the helm of affairs of the Company w.e.f. 13th August, 2021. CFM was closely monitoring and managing the day to day plant and corporate office operations through Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu India LLP, Mumbai who had been appointed as the nodal agency by CFM. Further, to the intimation of the said assignment, CFM had also issued a demand notice under Section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and the rules framed there under to recover the entire dues including principal and interest. In response to the said notice, the Company had given an "In principle consent" to handover the secured assets which includes land, building, movable assets, inventory, sundry debtors, investments in subsidiaries & step-down securities, intangible assets (including the SAP accounting software) and other current and non-current assets of the Company to CFM. On 11th November 2021, CFM took physical possession of the secured assets of JBF. Further the Company was in receipt of intimation for sale of secured assets by way of private treaty under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 on 11th May, 2022 and thereafter, proceeded to sell the same by way of private treaty under the SARFAESI Act to Madelin Enterprises Private Limited (MEPL).
Further to the above mentioned points, we would like to bring to your kind attention that the part secured assets including land, building, sundry debtors, investments, cash and bank balances, deposits, intangible assets (including the SAP software) and other movable assets have been sold to the MEPL by CFM on 6th June 2022 and balance assets were sold by CFM to MEPL on 20th December, 2022. In addition, MEPL has also taken over the affairs and operations of all the three plants and the corporate office and the current Board of Directors have no control over the same. With effect from 1st December, 2022 manufacturing operations from all locations have been discontinued.
In addition, the Company has received demand notice from Tamilnad Mercantile Bank Ltd, (TMBL) under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") and the Rules framed thereunder for recovery of their dues vide letter dated 23rd November, 2021, amounting to Rs. 32.94 Crores plus future interest as applicable thereon in terms of loan agreement. TMBL has denied to release the charge on assets of the Company. However, the remaining 14 lenders have assigned their debts to Asset Reconstruction Company CFM on dated 13.08.2021 and on 11th November 2021, CFM took physical possession of the secured assets of JBF.
CFM has sent intimation for sale of all the secured assets of the company to Madelin Enterprises Private Limited (MEPL) for total consideration of Rs. 881 Crores on dated 11.05.2022.
However, TMBL has not agreed to the decision of remaining 14 lenders, therefore, it has in principal charge over the secured assets of the company on pro-rata basis, which have been subsequently transferred to CFM and finally to MEPL. Thereafter TMBL approached DRT Mumbai for recovery of their dues from the Company and CFM. The matter is now pending before the DRT Mumbai and it is subjudice.
In light of the above facts, it is evident that the Company's secured assets including the manufacturing plants situated in Sarigam, Alhwa and Saily are no longer in the possession of the Company. Further, the management is also of the view that under the above mentioned circumstances, the operations of the Company without the manufacturing plants will be severely affected. The Company's ability to sustain itself and generate revenues has been critically affected. Further, there could be a significant and material impact on the "going concern" status of the Company and its future operations. The company has also transferred MAT credit entitlement of Rs. 6,409 Lakhs to Statement of Audited Financial Results under the head Tax Expenses "Short/Excess Provision of Tax of Earlier Years (Net)" in the earlier year. The Company will find it difficult to meet its financial commitments. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their reports on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/quarters.
- As the Company was admitted by the Hon'ble NCLT vide its order dated 25th January 2024, therefore, the Company has provided interest @ Nil% p.a. w.e.f. 1st April 2023 on term loan, Cash Credit limits and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on its borrowings aggregating to Rs. 2,47,379 lakhs (Term Loan Rs. 64,121 lakhs and Cash Credit Rs. 1,71,862 lakhs and CRPS Rs. 11,396 lakhs) as against the documented rate as required as per IND AS -23 "Borrowing Costs" read with IND AS-109 on "Financial Instruments" since Company unable to service interest liability. Aggregate amount of interest not provided for as at 31st March, 2024 is Rs. 116,481 lakhs. Accordingly, finance costs for the quarter ended 31st March 2024, for the quarter ended 31st Dec, 2023, for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and for the year ended 31st March 2024 and for the year ended 31st March 2023 is lower by Rs. 8,819 lakh, Rs. 5,912 lakh, Rs. 2,104 lakh, Rs. 34,390 lakh and Rs. 11,668 lakh respectively. The same has been qualified by the Auditors in their report on the results and was also qualified by the auditors in their reports on the Financial Statements & results for the earlier year/quarters.
- The Company as on 6th June, 2022 has an aggregate exposure of Rs.47,125 lakhs (excluding corporate guarantee as mentioned in note no. 5 above) in its subsidiaries namely JBF Global Pte Ltd ("JGPL") by way of investment in equity of Rs.39,617 lakhs, loans including interest of Rs.6,828 lakhs and interest thereon of Rs.680 lakhs.
- One of the operational creditors of JBF RAK LLC, situated at UAE (JBF RAK), had made an application with National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 against the Company, for supply of raw materials to JBF RAK and claimed for a debt of Rs. 12,848 lakh (US\$ 19,899,091.53) as per notice dated 17th February, 2020. Management is of the view that in view of negotiation with the above creditor by JBF RAK and based on past settlement by the Company with above creditors in respect of raw material purchased by the Company, there will be no liability on account of it to the Company and hence no provision is required towards above claim. The same has been referred by the auditors in their report on results and was also referred by the auditors in their report on the financial statements & results for the earlier years/quarters.
- The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Resolution Professional (based on review by suspended Board of Directors) at their meeting held on 30th May 2024.

MUKESH VERMA
Resolution Professional Of
JBF Industries Limited (Under CIRP)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2024

For and on behalf of suspended Board of Director
JBF INDUSTRIES LIMITED
SEETHARAM N SHETTY
DIRECTOR
DIN-07962778




Place: Ahmedabad

ઓપ્ટિમસ ફાયનાન્સ લીમીટેડ					
રજી.ઓફીસ: ૫૦૫, ઓગોન, ડો.વિક્રમ સારાભાઈ માર્ગ, વાડી-વાડી, વડોદરા-૩૬૦૦૦૩. ફોન-૦૨૬૫-૨૩૨૫૩૨૯ વેબસાઈટ: www.optimusfinance.in ઈમેલ: info@optimusfinance.in CIN : L65910GJ1991PLC015044					
૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક અને વર્ષના સંયુક્ત ઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોના વિવેકનો સાર					
ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	સંયુક્ત			
		ત્રિમાસિકના અંદે		વર્ષના અંદે	
		૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૪ (ઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (અનઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (ઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (ઓડિટેડ)
1	કામકાજોમાંથી કુલ આવક (સોપની)	4103.76	2635.78	2364.65	11418.08
2	ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / (તોલો) (વેસ, અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ ચોખ્ખો પહેલા)	316.75	310.14	155.97	918.05
3	વેસ પૂર્વ ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / (તોલો) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ ચોખ્ખો પછી)	316.75	310.14	155.97	918.05
4	વેસ પછી ગાળાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો / (તોલો) (અપવાદરૂપ અને/અથવા અસાધારણ ચોખ્ખો પછી)	282.30	268.38	143.95	822.33
5	ગાળાની કુલ સંયુક્ત આવક	432.85	228.10	120.46	887.94
6	ઈક્વિટી શેર મુદ્દી	747.23	747.23	747.23	747.23
7	અનમતો (પુનર્મૂલ્યાંકિત અનમતો સિવાયની) પાછલા વર્ષના ઓડિટેડ સરવેચામાં દર્શાવ્યા મુજબ	-	-	-	343.17
8	વેસ પછી ચોખ્ખો નફો પર ઈક્વિટી શેર દીઠ કમાણી (પ્રતિદિન રૂ. ૧૦/-ની પુરેપુરી ભરપાઈ થયેલ ઈક્વિટી શેર મુદ્દી)	2.38	2.31	1.14	7.03
	મુળ: (રૂ.)	2.38	2.31	1.14	7.03
	દબાવેલી: (રૂ.)	2.38	2.31	1.14	7.03
નોંધો:					
૧. ઓડિટેડ અલાયદા નાણાકિય પરિણામોના મુખ્ય આંકડા					
ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	અલાયદા			
		ત્રિમાસિકના અંદે		વર્ષના અંદે	
		૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૪ (ઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (અનઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (ઓડિટેડ)	૩૧-૦૩-૨૦૨૩ (ઓડિટેડ)
1	ટર્ન ઓવર (કામકાજમાંથી આવક)	36.08	34.43	25.50	127.87
2	વેસ પૂર્વ નફો	22.70	91.36	10.88	335.17
3	વેસ પછી નફો	5.45	80.30	10.05	283.81
(ઈપેક્ટેડ કોષ્ટકમાં, કૌસ નકારાત્મક આંકડા દર્શાવે છે)					
૨. ઇપેક્ટેડ પરિણામોનો ઓડિટ કમીટી દ્વારા સમીક્ષા કરાઈ હતી અને કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સે ૨૯ મે, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ ચોખ્ખાવેલ તેમની બેઠકમાં મંજૂર કર્યા હતાં. સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જમાં ફાઈલ કરેલ ઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોનો સાર ઉપર છે. વિગતવાર નાણાકિય પરિણામો કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ www.optimusfinance.in અને સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઈટ www.bseindia.com ઉપર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.					
ઓપ્ટિમસ ફાયનાન્સ લીમીટેડ વતી/શ્રી					
સહી/					
તારીખ: ૨૯ મે, ૨૦૨૪				દિવક વી સવલ	
સ્થળ: વડોદરા				(ચેરમેન અને સંપૂર્ણ - સમયાના ડાયરેક્ટર)	

VISHAL FABRICS LTD					
CIN: L17110GJ1985PLC008206					
Registered Office : Shanti Corporate House, Near Hira Rupa Hall, Bopal-Ambli Road, Bopal, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat					
Contact No.: +02717 466959, E-mail: cs.vfl@chiripalgroup.com, Website: www.vishalfabricsltd.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024					
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	41177.53	40203.87	37902.92	145129.92
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1043.20	1084.34	1100.04	3093.67
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	1043.20	1084.34	1100.04	3093.67
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	651.69	784.72	1067.24	2113.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	600.60	821.07	1251.97	2171.31
6.	Equity Shares Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50	9880.50
7.	Reserve (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07
	Basic	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07
	Diluted	0.33	0.40	0.54	1.07
Notes :					
1. The figures of the corresponding previous quarter or year have been regrouped or reclassified where ever necessary, to make them comparable.					
2. Results are prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards, ("Ind-AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.					
3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2024.					
4. The Company has only one segment of activity namely Textile.					
5. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024, and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year.					
For VISHAL FABRICS LIMITED					
Sd/-					
BRIJMOHAN CHIRIPAL					
MANAGING DIRECTOR					
(DIN: 00290426)					
Place: Ahmedabad					
Date : 29/05/2024					

INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED						
CIN: L24112UP1984PLC006894						
Registered Office: 35-A Civil Lines Bareilly Uttar Pradesh-243001						
Corp. Office:- Water Works Road Swarup Cold Storage Compound, Aishbagh Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh- 226004						
Telephone: +91 522 2653602/ Fax: +91 522 2653610, Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com, Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
(Rs. in Crores)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	126.32	150.68	198.18	680.41	884.94
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.01	32.49	40.45	82.30	191.64
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.01	32.49	40.45	82.30	191.64
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.06	23.99	29.99	60.17	143.24
5.	Total comprehensive income for period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.99	24.08	30.80	60.37	143.52
6.	Equity Share Capital	11.52	11.52	11.52	11.52	11.52
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				813.39	761.63
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Re. 1 each) (Not annualised)					
	1. Basic	0.09	2.09	2.67	5.24	12.46
	2. Diluted	0.09	2.09	2.67	5.24	12.46
SUMMARY OF KEY STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS IS AS FOLLOW:						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	126.53	150.68	198.18	680.62	884.94
2.	Profit before tax	2.33	32.95	40.68	83.79	193.04
3.	Profit after tax	1.03	24.41	30.17	61.20	144.47
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	0.95	24.50	30.98	61.40	144.75
Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024, and have been audited by Statutory Auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, (www.indiapesticideslimited.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) respectively. (2) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @ 75% (Rs. 0.75 paise per equity share) on the face value of Rs. 1/- each (full paid up). (3) The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.						
For and on Behalf of the Board For India Pesticides Limited						
Sd/-						
Anand Swarup Agarwal						
Non-Executive Director						
DIN: 00777581						
Date: 30.05.2024						
Place: Lucknow						

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED					
Regd Office : B-301 Satyame Complex-1, Opposite Gujarat High Court, S.G. Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060					
Email : info@dynamic.com Tel. No.: 079-27663071/76 Fax No.: 079-27662176					
CIN - L24100GJ1990PLC013886 Website : www.dynamic.com					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2024					
(Rs. In Lacs)					
Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
Total Income from Operations (net)	7894.82	7243.07	28404.48	29590.85	
Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	317.58	309.68	310.14	-372.04	
Profit (before Tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	317.54	310.58	310.70	-371.39	
Profit after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	406.38	393.89	361.89	-293.66	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	428.48	387.41	383.99	-300.14	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1202.84	1168.63	1202.84	1168.63	
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet as on previous year)			19060.74	17121.15	
Basic Earning Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3.86	3.32	3.49	-2.57	
Diluted Earning Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3.84	3.32	3.46	-2.65	
Notes :					
1. Details of the following items on Standalone Basis :					
Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
Turnover	7781.82	7205.04	27957.89	28812.92	
Profit Before Tax	327.28	309.89	301.77	-394.16	
Profit After Tax	464.85	343.37	406.24	-360.69	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)]	486.96	336.89	428.34	-367.17	
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter / Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the Quarter / Year 31st March, 2024 are available on Company's website www.dynamic.com and on Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com					
For Dynamic Products Limited					
Bhagwandas K Patel					
Managing Director					
Place : Ahmedabad					
Date : 30/05/2024					

KRONOX LAB SCIENCES LIMITED													
CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER: U24117GJ2008PLC055460													
THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THIS IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE FOR UNITS OR SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA. THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON THE MAIN BOARD OF BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE"), AND TOGETHER WITH BSE, THE "STOCK EXCHANGES" IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER II OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED.													
 <p>(Please scan the QR code to view the RHP)</p>													
<p>Our Company was incorporated on November 18, 2008 as 'Kronox Lab Sciences Private Limited', a private limited company under the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated November 18, 2008 issued by the Assistant Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Haveli. Subsequently, our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a resolution passed by our shareholders at an extra-ordinary general meeting held on May 25, 2019 and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated June 11, 2019 was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Ahmedabad consequent upon conversion, recording the change in the name of our Company to 'Kronox Lab Sciences Limited'. For further details on the changes in the name and registered office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 201 of the Red Herring Prospectus (RHP).</p> <p>Registered Office: Block No. 353, Village Ekalbara, Padra, Vadodara 391 440, Gujarat, India; Tel: +91 26 6224 4077/88, Corporate Office: Block No. 284, Village Ekalbara, Padra, Vadodara 391 440, Gujarat, India; Contact Person: Nikhil Goswami, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, E-mail: cs@kronoxlabsciences.com, Website: www.kronoxlabsciences.com</p>													
<p>OUR PROMOTERS: JOGINDERSINGH JASWAL, KETAN RAMANI AND PRITESH RAMANI</p> <p>INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO 95,70,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF KRONOX LAB SCIENCES LIMITED ("OUR COMPANY") OR "ISSUER" FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] MILLION ("OFFER"). THE OFFER COMPRISES AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 31,90,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] MILLION BY JOGINDERSINGH JASWAL, UP TO 31,90,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] MILLION BY KETAN RAMANI AND UP TO 31,90,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [•] MILLION BY PRITESH RAMANI (COLLECTIVELY, "PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH OFFER FOR SALE BY THE PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, "OFFER FOR SALE").</p>													
<p>CORRIGENDUM: NOTICE TO INVESTORS</p> <p>The Company has issued RHP dated May 28, 2024 ("RHP") in respect of Offer of the Company which will open for subscription on Monday, June 3, 2024 and will close on Wednesday, June 5, 2024.</p> <p>Attention of investors is drawn to the following:</p>													
<p>1. The details of selling commission under serial number 4 in section titled "Objects of the Offer – Offer Related Expenses" on page 89 of RHP:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Portion for Retail Individual Bidders</td> <td>35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders</td> <td>15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*</td> </tr> </table> <p>Shall now be read as:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Portion for Retail Individual Bidders</td> <td>0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders</td> <td>0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*</td> </tr> </table>						Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)	Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*	Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)	Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*
Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)												
Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*												
Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)												
Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*												
<p>2. The details of selling commission under serial number 4 in section titled "Objects of the Offer – Offer Related Expenses" on page 90 of RHP:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Portion for Retail Individual Bidders*</td> <td>35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders*</td> <td>15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*</td> </tr> </table> <p>Shall now be read as:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Portion for Retail Individual Bidders</td> <td>0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders</td> <td>0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*</td> </tr> </table>						Portion for Retail Individual Bidders*	35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)	Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders*	15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*	Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)	Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*
Portion for Retail Individual Bidders*	35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)												
Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders*	15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*												
Portion for Retail Individual Bidders	0.35% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)												
Portion for Non-Institutional Bidders	0.15% of the Amount Allotted* (plus applicable taxes)*												
<p>3. Under the section titled "Definitions and Abbreviations – Offer Related Terms" on page 13 of the RHP, the definition of Syndicate Agreement stating:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Syndicate Agreement</td> <td>Agreement dated May 18, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate</td> </tr> </table> <p>Shall now be read as:</p> <table border="1"> <tr> <td>Syndicate Agreement</td> <td>Agreement dated May 18, 2024 and Amendment to Syndicate Agreement dated May 30, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate</td> </tr> </table>						Syndicate Agreement	Agreement dated May 18, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate	Syndicate Agreement	Agreement dated May 18, 2024 and Amendment to Syndicate Agreement dated May 30, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate				
Syndicate Agreement	Agreement dated May 18, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate												
Syndicate Agreement	Agreement dated May 18, 2024 and Amendment to Syndicate Agreement dated May 30, 2024 entered into among our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the BRLM and the Syndicate Members in relation to collection of Bid cum Application Forms by the Syndicate												
<p>4. Under serial number (e) of "A. Material Contracts for the Offer" in chapter titled "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 389 of the RHP:</p> <p>"(e) Syndicate Agreement dated May 18, 2024 between our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the Book Running Lead Manager and Registrar to the Offer and Syndicate Members."</p> <p>Shall now be read as:</p> <p>"(e) Syndicate Agreement dated May 18, 2024 and Amendment to Syndicate Agreement dated May 30, 2024 between our Company, Promoter Selling Shareholders, the Book Running Lead Manager and Registrar to the Offer and Syndicate Members."</p> <p>All capitalised terms used in this Corrigendum shall, unless the context otherwise requires, have the meaning ascribed in the RHP. The RHP shall be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum. The RHP stands amended to the extent stated hereinabove. The relevant changes shall be reflected in the Prospectus when filed with the RoC, the SEBI and the Stock Exchanges.</p>													
<p>Place : Vadodara</p> <p>Date : May 30, 2024</p>													
<p>On behalf of Kronox Lab Sciences Limited</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Nikhil Goswami</p> <p>Company Secretary and Compliance Officer</p>													
<p>BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER</p> <p>  Pantomath Capital Advisors Private Limited Pantomath Nucleus House, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400072 Maharashtra, India Tel: 1800 889 8711 E-mail: kronox.ip@pantomathgroup.com Website: www.pantomathgroup.com Investor grievance e-mail: investors@pantomathgroup.com Contact Person: Kaushal Patwa SEBI Registration No.: INM00012110</p>		<p>REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER</p> <p>  Kfintech Technologies Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500 032, Telangana, India Telephone: +91 40 6716 2222/ 1800 309 4001 Email: kfsi.ip@kfintech.com Investor grievance email: einward.ris@kfintech.com Website: www.kfintech.com Contact Person: M Murali Krishna SEBI Registration No.: INR00000221</p>		<p>COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER</p> <p> Nikhil Goswami KRONOX LAB SCIENCES LIMITED Block No. 353, Village Ekalbara, Padra, Vadodara 391 440, Gujarat, India Tel.: +91 26 6224 4077; E-mail: cs@kronoxlabsciences.com Website: www.kronoxlabsciences.com</p> <p>Bidders may contact the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer or the Registrar to the Offer in case of any pre-Offer or post-Offer related grievances including non-receipt of letters of Allotment, non-credit of allotted Equity Shares in the respective beneficiary account, non-receipt of refund orders or non-credit of funds by electronic mode, etc. For all Offer related queries and for redressal of complaints, investors may also write to the BRLM.</p>									
<p>KRONOX LAB SCIENCES LIMITED is proposing, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed a red herring prospectus dated May 28, 2024 with the RoC. The RHP is available on the websites of SEBI (www.sebi.gov.in), BRLM (www.pantomathgroup.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com), BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.kronoxlabsciences.com). Any potential investor should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risks, please see the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 31 of the RHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP for making any investment decision but can only rely on the information included in the Red Herring Prospectus.</p> <p>The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and in accordance with any applicable U.S. state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in "offshore transactions" in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdictions where such offers and sales are made. THERE WILL BE NO PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE UNITED STATES.</p>													
<p style="text-align: right;">CONCEPT</p>													